

City Clerk's Office 37101 Newark Boulevard Newark, CA 94560

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE Pursuant to Sections 4217.12 and 4217.13 of the California Government Code for the approval of an Energy Services Contract

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Newark at its City Council meeting of Thursday, February 22, 2024, at or after 7:00 p.m. at the City Council Chambers at 37101 Newark Boulevard, Newark, CA 94560, will hold a public hearing at which time the City Council will hear and consider information concerning the proposed execution of energy services contracts with FTP BTM Solar, LLC (ForeFront Power) to implement energy savings measures which include the design, financing, construction, installation, operation and maintenance of carport mounted solar photovoltaic systems at the George M. Silliman Center and Newark Civic Center in accordance with California Government Code 4217.10, et seq.

The City anticipates the cost to implement these conservation measures under these contracts will be less than the anticipated marginal energy cost to the City of energy that would have been incurred in the absence of this contract.

This public hearing is intended to comply with the public hearing requirements of Section 4217.12 and 4217.13 of the California Government Code.

Those wishing to comment on the proposed action may appear in person at the time and place indicated above. Further details on how to participate in the meeting and the proposed conservation measures and energy services contract will be set forth in the meeting agenda which is anticipated to be posted by 5 pm on February 15, 2024 at https://www.newark.org/departments/city-manager-s-office/agendas-minutes. If you have any questions regarding viewing or participating in the meeting, after reviewing the posted agenda, please contact the City Clerk at city.clerk@newark.org.

If you challenge a City action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Newark at, or prior to, the public hearing.

SHEILA HARRINGTON City Clerk







